MISSISSIPPI LEGISLATURE

By: Michel, Johnson (19th)

SENATE RESOLUTION NO. 32 (As Adopted by Senate)

1 A RESOLUTION COMMENDING AND CONGRATULATING THE MADISON 2 CENTRAL HIGH SCHOOL "JAGUARS" FOOTBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE STATE 3 5A CHAMPIONSHIP. 4 WHEREAS, the Madison Central High School "Jaguars" Football Team completed the landmark 1999 season with a perfect 15-0 record 5 and won the State 5A Championship on statewide television; and 6 7 WHEREAS, the Jaguars were ranked Number 1 in the Jackson Clarion Ledger Super 10 Poll and were ranked 13th in the nation by 8 9 the <u>USA Today</u> High School Football Poll; and WHEREAS, in addition to the State Championship, this football 10 team won the District 6, Division 4, Class 5A Championship 11 12 Tournament and the North-Half 5A Regional Championship Tournament; 13 and WHEREAS, this remarkable season was truly a team effort, with 14 15 equal contributions by 85 uniformed players, 12 coaches, 20 cheerleaders, 2 mascots, 7 trainers and managers, 100 bandsmen and 16 many, many supporters; and 17 WHEREAS, it is with great pride that we recognize the 18 spectacular accomplishment of this football team which has brought 19 20 honor to their school, their community and to the State of Mississippi: 21 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE STATE OF 22 MISSISSIPPI, That we do hereby commend and congratulate the 23 Madison Central High School "Jaguars" Football Team for winning 24 the State 5A High School Championship, and wish them continued 25 success in their future academic and athletic endeavors. 26

S. R. No. 32 00\SS26\R956 PAGE 1 27 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That copies of this resolution be 28 presented to Coach Mike Justice on behalf of the team and be made 29 available to the Capitol Press Corps.